Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CHINA WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

中國無線科技有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2369)

PROPOSED CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

The Board proposes to change the name of the Company from "China Wireless Technologies Limited 中國無線科技有限公司" to "Coolpad Group Limited 酷派集團有限公司".

The proposed Change of Company Name will be subject to (i) the passing of a special resolution by shareholders approving the Change of Company Name at the Extraordinary General Meeting; and (ii) the Registrar of Companies in the Cayman Islands entering the new name on the register.

A circular containing, among other things, the information relating to the proposed Change of Company Name and a notice convening the Extraordinary General Meeting will be despatched to shareholders as soon as practicable. The Company will make further announcement on the effective date of the proposed Change of Company Name and the consequential change of the stock short name of the Company upon the proposed Change of Company Name becoming effective.

PROPOSED CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

The board ("Board") of directors ("Directors") of China Wireless Technologies Limited ("Company" and together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") proposes to change the name of the Company from "China Wireless Technologies Limited 中國無線科技有限公司" to "Coolpad Group Limited 酷派集團有限公司" (the "Change of Company Name").

Conditions of the Change of Company Name

The proposed Change of Company Name will be subject to (i) the passing of a special resolution by shareholders approving the Change of Company Name at an extraordinary general meeting of the Company (the "Extraordinary General Meeting"); and (ii) the Registrar of Companies in the Cayman Islands entering the new name in the register.

Subject to the satisfaction of the above conditions, the new name of the Company will take effect from the date of entry of the new name of the Company on the register maintained by the Registrar of Companies in the Cayman Islands. The Company will carry out all necessary registration and/ or filing procedures with the Registrar of Companies in the Cayman Islands and the Companies Registry in Hong Kong.

Reasons for the Change of Company Name

The Group is a developer and provider of integrated solutions for Coolpad smartphone sets, mobile data platform system, and value-added business operations. In recent years, the reputation of the Group's Coolpad brand has been increased globally. The Board believes that the Change of Company Name would better reflect the significance of Coolpad brand to the Group's operations.

The Board considers that the proposed new Company name is in the best interests of the Company and its shareholders as a whole.

Effects on the Change of Company Name

The Change of Company Name will not affect any of the rights of shareholders or the Company's daily business operation and its financial position.

The Change of Company Name will be effective from the date of entry of the new name of the Company on the register maintained by the Registrar of Companies in the Cayman Islands. Thereafter, share certificates of the Company will be issued in the new name of the Company. However, all existing share certificates in issue bearing the existing name of the Company will, after the Change of Company Name has become effective, continue to be effective as documents of title to and be valid for trading, settlement, and registration and delivery purposes. There will not be any arrangement for the exchange of the existing share certificates of the Company for new share certificates bearing the new name of the Company.

GENERAL

A circular containing, among other things, the information relating to the proposed Change of Company Name and a notice convening the Extraordinary General Meeting will be despatched to shareholders as soon as practicable. The Company will make further announcement on the effective date of the proposed Change of Company Name and the consequential change of the stock short name of the Company upon the proposed Change of Company Name becoming effective.

By order of the Board
China Wireless Technologies Limited
GUO DEYING
Chairman

Hong Kong, 22 October, 2013

As at the date of this notice, the executive Directors are Mr. Guo Deying, Mr. Jiang Chao, Mr. Li Bin and Mr. Li Wang and the independent non-executive Directors are Dr. Huang Dazhan, Mr. Xie Weixin, Mr. Chan King Chung and Mr. Yang Xianzu.